
Southwest Baptist (9-7,3-5 GLVC) -vs- McKendree (12-4,5-3 GLVC)
01/15/26 at Harry M. Statham Sports Center, Lebanon, IL

 
 

 
 
Southwest Baptist 62

McKendree 69

Date: 01/15/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 207
Site: Harry M. Statham Sports Center, Lebanon, IL

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southwest Baptist 29 33 62
McKendree 35 34 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Reedus,Zac * 35 5-9 2-3 4-6 0-0 0 3 2 3 0 1 16
02 Ogle,Luke * 29 4-12 3-10 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 3 1 0 11
25 Moore,Brandon * 11 4-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 1 10
05 Sullivan,Jevin * 31 3-7 0-0 2-3 3-9 12 0 5 2 0 0 8
03 Silsby,Barron * 33 0-5 0-3 2-4 1-2 3 2 3 0 0 0 2
00 Gayman,Leo 26 2-6 2-5 4-4 1-5 6 3 2 2 0 3 10
15 McKain,Lachie 23 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
24 Franklin,Tyler 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Glushkov,Sasha 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-48 10-26 12-17 8-26 34 17 13 12 1 5 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-19   52.63% 6-12   50.00% 3-4   75.00%
Second Half 10-29   34.48% 4-14   28.57% 9-13   69.23%
Total 20-48   41.7% 10-26   38.5% 12-17   70.6%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Moore,Brandon Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Woods,Cha'Vez * 28 4-11 3-8 8-10 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 0 19
05 Franklin,Noah * 37 8-12 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 1 0 1 18
24 Moore,Andrew * 33 2-7 0-4 2-2 1-5 6 3 2 0 0 4 6
20 Zellers,Wyatt * 21 1-1 1-1 1-4 0-2 2 2 1 2 1 2 4
42 Harris,Rini * 30 1-6 0-1 1-4 1-3 4 1 5 0 1 0 3
09 Schönbäck,Joshua 18 6-9 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 14
14 Burton,Caleb 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
02 Fridley,Grant 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
01 King,Justin 19 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 2 0
33 Fredricksen,Jakob 5 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-50 9-21 12-22 6-22 28 17 12 6 3 9 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-26   53.85% 3-8   37.50% 4-6   66.67%
Second Half 10-24   41.67% 6-13   46.15% 8-16   50.00%
Total 24-50   48.0% 9-21   42.9% 12-22   54.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwest Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McKendree
19:46 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,CHA'VEZ

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,RINI
19:29 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,CHA'VEZ

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,RINI
TURNOVER  by MOORE,BRANDON 19:14

19:14 STEAL  by MOORE,ANDREW
FOUL  by MOORE,BRANDON 19:11

19:11 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by MOORE,ANDREW(fastbreak)
19:11 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by MOORE,ANDREW(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by REEDUS,ZAC 18:48
FOUL  by REEDUS,ZAC 18:23

18:23 MISS FT by ZELLERS,WYATT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOORE,BRANDON 18:23
SUB IN by MCKAIN,LACHIE 18:23

18:23 MISS FT by ZELLERS,WYATT
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,JEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by OGLE,LUKE 18:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:49 TURNOVER  by ZELLERS,WYATT

SUB OUT by OGLE,LUKE 17:49
SUB IN by GAYMAN,LEO 17:49

17:49 SUB OUT by HARRIS,RINI
17:49 SUB IN by KING,JUSTIN
17:35 FOUL  by WOODS,CHA'VEZ

GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,JEVIN(in the paint) 17:19 2-5 H 3
ASSIST  by SILSBY,BARRON --

16:55 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,CHA'VEZ
REBOUND DEF by GAYMAN,LEO --
TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,JEVIN 16:42

16:42 STEAL  by ZELLERS,WYATT
16:24 MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
16:22 SUB OUT by ZELLERS,WYATT
16:22 SUB OUT by MOORE,ANDREW
16:22 SUB IN by FREDRICKSEN,JAKOB
16:22 SUB IN by HARRIS,RINI

SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,JEVIN 16:22
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,TYLER 16:22
GOOD JUMPER by REEDUS,ZAC(in the paint) 16:02 4-5 H 1
FOUL  by GAYMAN,LEO 15:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:41
SUB OUT by SILSBY,BARRON 15:41
SUB IN by MOORE,BRANDON 15:41

15:30 MISS LAYUP by FREDRICKSEN,JAKOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCKAIN,LACHIE --
MISS 3PTR by GAYMAN,LEO 15:20

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,JUSTIN
14:58 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,RINI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KING,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,BRANDON 14:41 6-7 H 1
ASSIST  by REEDUS,ZAC --

14:21 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,CHA'VEZ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,TYLER --

14:09 FOUL  by FRANKLIN,NOAH
GOOD FT by REEDUS,ZAC 14:09 7-7

14:09 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,NOAH
14:09 SUB OUT by WOODS,CHA'VEZ



14:09 SUB OUT by FREDRICKSEN,JAKOB
14:09 SUB IN by SCHöNBäCK,JOSHUA
14:09 SUB IN by ZELLERS,WYATT
14:09 SUB IN by MOORE,ANDREW

GOOD FT by REEDUS,ZAC 14:09 8-7 V 1
SUB OUT by REEDUS,ZAC 14:09
SUB IN by OGLE,LUKE 14:09

13:41 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by GAYMAN,LEO --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,BRANDON(in the paint) 13:22 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by GAYMAN,LEO --

12:52 TURNOVER  by KING,JUSTIN
STEAL  by MOORE,BRANDON 12:52

12:52 SUB OUT by KING,JUSTIN
12:52 SUB OUT by ZELLERS,WYATT
12:52 SUB OUT by HARRIS,RINI
12:52 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,NOAH
12:52 SUB IN by WOODS,CHA'VEZ
12:52 SUB IN by BURTON,CALEB

SUB OUT by MCKAIN,LACHIE 12:52
SUB IN by SILSBY,BARRON 12:52
GOOD 3PTR by OGLE,LUKE 12:23 13-7 V 6
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59
SUB OUT by GAYMAN,LEO 11:59
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,TYLER 11:59
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,JEVIN 11:59
SUB IN by REEDUS,ZAC 11:59

11:49 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,ANDREW

11:34 13-10 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BURTON,CALEB
-- ASSIST  by WOODS,CHA'VEZ

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,BRANDON 11:04 16-10 V 6
ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,JEVIN --

10:45 16-12 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,ANDREW(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,BRANDON 10:18 19-12 V 7
ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,JEVIN --
FOUL TECH by MOORE,BRANDON 10:15

10:15 19-13 V 6 GOOD FT by WOODS,CHA'VEZ
10:15 19-14 V 5 GOOD FT by WOODS,CHA'VEZ
10:15 SUB OUT by WOODS,CHA'VEZ
10:15 SUB IN by HARRIS,RINI

SUB OUT by OGLE,LUKE 10:15
SUB OUT by MOORE,BRANDON 10:15
SUB IN by GAYMAN,LEO 10:15
SUB IN by MCKAIN,LACHIE 10:15

10:03 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,RINI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GAYMAN,LEO --
MISS 3PTR by SILSBY,BARRON 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RINI
09:18 19-16 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SCHöNBäCK,JOSHUA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by REEDUS,ZAC(in the paint) 08:53
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,NOAH

08:35 19-19 GOOD 3PTR by SCHöNBäCK,JOSHUA
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,RINI

MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,JEVIN(in the paint) 08:19
08:19 BLOCK  by SCHöNBäCK,JOSHUA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
08:19 SUB OUT by HARRIS,RINI
08:19 SUB IN by KING,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,JEVIN 08:19
SUB IN by GLUSHKOV,SASHA 08:19

08:19 SUB OUT by BURTON,CALEB



08:19 SUB IN by WOODS,CHA'VEZ
MISS JUMPER by GLUSHKOV,SASHA 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,CHA'VEZ
07:45 19-21 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,NOAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:44

07:44 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,NOAH
07:44 SUB IN by ZELLERS,WYATT

SUB OUT by GAYMAN,LEO 07:44
SUB IN by OGLE,LUKE 07:44

07:25 FOUL  by WOODS,CHA'VEZ
GOOD FT by SILSBY,BARRON 07:25 20-21 H 1

07:25 SUB OUT by WOODS,CHA'VEZ
07:25 SUB IN by HARRIS,RINI

MISS FT by SILSBY,BARRON 07:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHöNBäCK,JOSHUA

07:08 MISS LAYUP by SCHöNBäCK,JOSHUA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCKAIN,LACHIE --
MISS 3PTR by OGLE,LUKE 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ANDREW
FOUL  by GLUSHKOV,SASHA 06:54

06:54 SUB OUT by SCHöNBäCK,JOSHUA
06:54 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,NOAH

SUB OUT by GLUSHKOV,SASHA 06:54
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,JEVIN 06:54

06:54 20-23 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,NOAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,RINI

MISS 3PTR by REEDUS,ZAC 06:18
-- REBOUND DEF by KING,JUSTIN

05:49 20-25 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,NOAH(in the paint)
05:33 FOUL  by ZELLERS,WYATT
05:33 SUB OUT by ZELLERS,WYATT
05:33 SUB OUT by MOORE,ANDREW
05:33 SUB IN by FRIDLEY,GRANT
05:33 SUB IN by FREDRICKSEN,JAKOB

SUB OUT by MCKAIN,LACHIE 05:33
SUB IN by MOORE,BRANDON 05:33
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,JEVIN 05:33
SUB IN by GAYMAN,LEO 05:33
GOOD 3PTR by REEDUS,ZAC 05:22 23-25 H 2
ASSIST  by GAYMAN,LEO --

04:49 23-27 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by FRIDLEY,GRANT(in the paint)
04:39 FOUL  by FRIDLEY,GRANT

SUB OUT by SILSBY,BARRON 04:39
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,TYLER 04:39

04:39 FOUL  by FRIDLEY,GRANT
04:39 SUB OUT by FRIDLEY,GRANT
04:39 SUB IN by MOORE,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by GAYMAN,LEO 04:29
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by MOORE,BRANDON 04:05
04:05 SUB OUT by FREDRICKSEN,JAKOB
04:05 SUB OUT by HARRIS,RINI
04:05 SUB IN by SCHöNBäCK,JOSHUA
04:05 SUB IN by ZELLERS,WYATT

SUB OUT by MOORE,BRANDON 04:05
SUB IN by MCKAIN,LACHIE 04:05

03:54 23-29 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SCHöNBäCK,JOSHUA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by REEDUS,ZAC 03:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:28

03:28 SUB OUT by KING,JUSTIN
03:28 SUB IN by HARRIS,RINI



SUB OUT by GAYMAN,LEO 03:28
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,TYLER 03:28
SUB IN by SILSBY,BARRON 03:28
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,JEVIN 03:28

03:03 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by OGLE,LUKE --
TURNOVER  by REEDUS,ZAC 02:46

02:46 STEAL  by MOORE,ANDREW
02:42 23-31 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by OGLE,LUKE 02:13
02:13 STEAL  by ZELLERS,WYATT
01:58 23-33 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SCHöNBäCK,JOSHUA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,NOAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:56
GOOD 3PTR by MCKAIN,LACHIE 01:29 26-33 H 7
ASSIST  by REEDUS,ZAC --

01:09 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,RINI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,JEVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by OGLE,LUKE 00:49 29-33 H 4
ASSIST  by MCKAIN,LACHIE --

00:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:32 MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,NOAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,JEVIN --
TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,JEVIN 00:29

00:29 STEAL  by MOORE,ANDREW
00:02 29-35 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLIN,NOAH(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwest Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McKendree
20:00 SUB OUT by SCHöNBäCK,JOSHUA
20:00 SUB IN by WOODS,CHA'VEZ

SUB OUT by MCKAIN,LACHIE 20:00
SUB IN by MOORE,BRANDON 20:00
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,BRANDON 19:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,CHA'VEZ
19:30 29-38 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,CHA'VEZ

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,RINI
TURNOVER  by MOORE,BRANDON 19:12

19:12 STEAL  by MOORE,ANDREW
18:58 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,CHA'VEZ

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,JEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by OGLE,LUKE 18:47
REBOUND OFF by SILSBY,BARRON --
MISS JUMPER by REEDUS,ZAC(in the paint) 18:34

-- REBOUND DEF by ZELLERS,WYATT
FOUL  by OGLE,LUKE 18:25

18:25 MISS FT by HARRIS,RINI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOORE,BRANDON 18:25
SUB IN by GAYMAN,LEO 18:25

18:25 MISS FT by HARRIS,RINI
REBOUND DEF by OGLE,LUKE --

18:12 FOUL  by MOORE,ANDREW
18:12 SUB OUT by ZELLERS,WYATT
18:12 SUB IN by KING,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by OGLE,LUKE 17:59
17:59 STEAL  by KING,JUSTIN
17:44 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,RINI

-- REBOUND OFF by KING,JUSTIN
17:33 MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,NOAH(in the paint)



BLOCK  by OGLE,LUKE 17:33
REBOUND DEF by OGLE,LUKE --
TURNOVER  by OGLE,LUKE 17:29

17:29 STEAL  by KING,JUSTIN
FOUL  by GAYMAN,LEO 17:26

17:26 SUB OUT by HARRIS,RINI
17:26 SUB IN by BURTON,CALEB

SUB OUT by REEDUS,ZAC 17:26
SUB IN by MCKAIN,LACHIE 17:26

17:03 29-40 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,NOAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,JEVIN(in the paint) 16:31 31-40 H 9

16:31 FOUL  by FRANKLIN,NOAH
16:31 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,NOAH
16:31 SUB IN by FREDRICKSEN,JAKOB

SUB OUT by SILSBY,BARRON 16:31
SUB IN by REEDUS,ZAC 16:31
MISS FT by SULLIVAN,JEVIN 16:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ANDREW
FOUL  by REEDUS,ZAC 16:24
FOUL  by GAYMAN,LEO 16:15

16:15 SUB OUT by MOORE,ANDREW
16:15 SUB IN by HARRIS,RINI
16:13 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,CHA'VEZ

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,JEVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by OGLE,LUKE 15:54 34-40 H 6
ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,JEVIN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:32

15:32 SUB OUT by BURTON,CALEB
15:32 SUB IN by SCHöNBäCK,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,JEVIN 15:32
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,TYLER 15:32
FOUL  by FRANKLIN,TYLER 15:23

15:23 MISS FT by FREDRICKSEN,JAKOB
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:23 MISS FT by FREDRICKSEN,JAKOB
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by GAYMAN,LEO(in the paint) 15:10

15:10 BLOCK  by HARRIS,RINI
REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,TYLER(in the paint) 15:07 36-40 H 4

15:07 SUB OUT by FREDRICKSEN,JAKOB
15:07 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,NOAH

SUB OUT by GAYMAN,LEO 15:07
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,JEVIN 15:07

14:50 36-43 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by FRANKLIN,NOAH
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,RINI

14:32 FOUL  by KING,JUSTIN
14:32 SUB OUT by KING,JUSTIN
14:32 SUB IN by MOORE,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,TYLER 14:23
REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,JEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,JEVIN(in the paint) 14:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,NOAH
14:05 TURNOVER  by WOODS,CHA'VEZ

STEAL  by REEDUS,ZAC 14:05
MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,JEVIN(in the paint) 13:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ANDREW
13:26 36-45 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SCHöNBäCK,JOSHUA(in the paint)
13:03 SUB OUT by WOODS,CHA'VEZ
13:03 SUB IN by BURTON,CALEB

SUB OUT by MCKAIN,LACHIE 13:03
SUB IN by SILSBY,BARRON 13:03



13:03 SUB OUT by HARRIS,RINI
13:03 SUB IN by KING,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by OGLE,LUKE 13:03
SUB IN by GAYMAN,LEO 13:03

13:01 FOUL  by MOORE,ANDREW
GOOD FT by REEDUS,ZAC 13:01 37-45 H 8
GOOD FT by REEDUS,ZAC 13:01 38-45 H 7

12:38 38-48 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SCHöNBäCK,JOSHUA
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,ANDREW

GOOD 3PTR by GAYMAN,LEO 12:19 41-48 H 7
ASSIST  by SILSBY,BARRON --

12:10 TURNOVER  by KING,JUSTIN
STEAL  by GAYMAN,LEO 12:10
GOOD LAYUP by REEDUS,ZAC(in the paint) 12:00 43-48 H 5
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:37

11:37 SUB OUT by KING,JUSTIN
11:37 SUB OUT by BURTON,CALEB
11:37 SUB IN by WOODS,CHA'VEZ
11:37 SUB IN by HARRIS,RINI
11:34 43-51 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,CHA'VEZ

-- ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by SILSBY,BARRON 11:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ANDREW
11:03 MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,NOAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
10:49 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,CHA'VEZ(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,TYLER 10:48
SUB IN by MCKAIN,LACHIE 10:48

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHöNBäCK,JOSHUA
10:41 TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,NOAH

STEAL  by GAYMAN,LEO 10:41
GOOD LAYUP by REEDUS,ZAC(in the paint) 10:34 45-51 H 6

10:14 MISS JUMPER by SCHöNBäCK,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by SILSBY,BARRON --
GOOD 3PTR by REEDUS,ZAC 10:06 48-51 H 3
ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,JEVIN --
FOUL  by MCKAIN,LACHIE 09:48

09:48 48-52 H 4 GOOD FT by HARRIS,RINI
09:48 SUB OUT by SCHöNBäCK,JOSHUA
09:48 SUB IN by ZELLERS,WYATT
09:48 MISS FT by HARRIS,RINI

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,JEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by SILSBY,BARRON 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,ANDREW
FOUL  by SILSBY,BARRON 09:22

09:22 48-53 H 5 GOOD FT by WOODS,CHA'VEZ
SUB OUT by MCKAIN,LACHIE 09:22
SUB IN by OGLE,LUKE 09:22

09:22 48-54 H 6 GOOD FT by WOODS,CHA'VEZ
09:00 FOUL  by HARRIS,RINI

GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,JEVIN(in the paint) 08:54 50-54 H 4
08:28 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by GAYMAN,LEO --
08:18 FOUL  by MOORE,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by GAYMAN,LEO 08:02
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,CHA'VEZ

FOUL  by OGLE,LUKE 08:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00

08:00 50-55 H 5 GOOD FT by WOODS,CHA'VEZ
08:00 50-56 H 6 GOOD FT by WOODS,CHA'VEZ
08:00 SUB OUT by ZELLERS,WYATT
08:00 SUB IN by SCHöNBäCK,JOSHUA



MISS 3PTR by OGLE,LUKE 07:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by OGLE,LUKE(in the paint) 07:31 52-56 H 4
ASSIST  by SILSBY,BARRON --

07:12 MISS JUMPER by SCHöNBäCK,JOSHUA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OGLE,LUKE --

06:53 FOUL  by SCHöNBäCK,JOSHUA
06:53 SUB OUT by SCHöNBäCK,JOSHUA
06:53 SUB IN by ZELLERS,WYATT

GOOD FT by GAYMAN,LEO 06:53 53-56 H 3
GOOD FT by GAYMAN,LEO 06:53 54-56 H 2

06:41 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,JEVIN --
TURNOVER  by GAYMAN,LEO 06:31

06:31 SUB OUT by HARRIS,RINI
06:31 SUB IN by KING,JUSTIN
06:09 54-58 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLIN,NOAH(in the paint)
05:52 FOUL  by WOODS,CHA'VEZ

MISS FT by REEDUS,ZAC 05:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by REEDUS,ZAC 05:52

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:42 54-61 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by ZELLERS,WYATT

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by OGLE,LUKE 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,NOAH
05:08 SUB OUT by MOORE,ANDREW
05:08 SUB IN by HARRIS,RINI
05:00 TURNOVER  by ZELLERS,WYATT

STEAL  by GAYMAN,LEO 05:00
TURNOVER  by GAYMAN,LEO 04:54

04:54 STEAL  by FRANKLIN,NOAH
04:30 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,CHA'VEZ

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,JEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by REEDUS,ZAC(in the paint) 04:08

04:08 BLOCK  by ZELLERS,WYATT
REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,JEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by SILSBY,BARRON(in the paint) 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,JUSTIN
03:34 MISS 3PTR by KING,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by SILSBY,BARRON --
MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,JEVIN(in the paint) 03:21
REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,JEVIN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:19

03:19 FOUL  by FRANKLIN,NOAH
03:19 SUB OUT by KING,JUSTIN
03:19 SUB IN by MOORE,ANDREW

SUB OUT by REEDUS,ZAC 03:19
SUB IN by MCKAIN,LACHIE 03:19
GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,JEVIN 03:19 55-61 H 6
GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,JEVIN 03:19 56-61 H 5

02:51 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,RINI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,JEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by SILSBY,BARRON(in the paint) 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RINI
01:59 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,RINI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WOODS,CHA'VEZ
01:41 56-63 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,CHA'VEZ(in the paint)
01:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by OGLE,LUKE 01:37
SUB IN by REEDUS,ZAC 01:37
GOOD 3PTR by GAYMAN,LEO 01:18 59-63 H 4



ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,JEVIN --
00:48 59-66 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by FRANKLIN,NOAH

-- ASSIST  by ZELLERS,WYATT
00:40 FOUL  by ZELLERS,WYATT

MISS FT by SILSBY,BARRON 00:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SILSBY,BARRON 00:40 60-66 H 6
FOUL  by SILSBY,BARRON 00:37

00:37 60-67 H 7 GOOD FT by WOODS,CHA'VEZ
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,JEVIN 00:37
SUB IN by OGLE,LUKE 00:37

00:37 MISS FT by WOODS,CHA'VEZ
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by OGLE,LUKE 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ZELLERS,WYATT
FOUL  by MCKAIN,LACHIE 00:26

00:26 60-68 H 8 GOOD FT by ZELLERS,WYATT
SUB OUT by MCKAIN,LACHIE 00:26
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,JEVIN 00:26

00:26 MISS FT by ZELLERS,WYATT
REBOUND DEF by GAYMAN,LEO --
MISS 3PTR by OGLE,LUKE 00:22
REBOUND OFF by GAYMAN,LEO --

00:15 FOUL  by FRANKLIN,NOAH
GOOD FT by GAYMAN,LEO 00:15 61-68 H 7
GOOD FT by GAYMAN,LEO 00:15 62-68 H 6
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:15
FOUL  by REEDUS,ZAC 00:12
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,JEVIN 00:12
SUB IN by MOORE,BRANDON 00:12

00:12 MISS FT by WOODS,CHA'VEZ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:12 62-69 H 7 GOOD FT by WOODS,CHA'VEZ
00:12 SUB OUT by ZELLERS,WYATT
00:12 SUB IN by KING,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by OGLE,LUKE(in the paint) 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RINI


